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10SM3TB 
Small Display for Versatile Digital
Signage Solutions

LGsolutions.com

10SM3TB
10" class (10.1" diagonal)

1.2”
0.4”

0.1”

0.6”

0.6”

0.6”

0.6”9.7”

6.5”

1.8”

3.9"

2.2”

2.2”

2”

2.7"

1”
1.4”

3.9"

0.6”

4-M4

50mm
 LAN / PoE

 DC-IN

 USB IN

 MICRO SD

1

2

3

4

1 2 3 4

REAR JACK PANELDIMENSIONS

PANEL MODEL 10SM3TB

Screen Size 10 (10.1")

Panel Technology ADS

Aspect Ratio 16 : 9

Native Resolution 1,280 x 800 (HD)

Brightness Module : 450cd/m2, SET : 400cd/m2 (W/Touch)

Contrast Ratio 900 : 1

Dynamic CR No

Viewing Angle (H x V) 160 x 160

Surface Treatment Hard Coating, 2H, Low Reflection (Front Polarizer)

Guaranteed Operating Hour 16 Hours

Orientation Portrait & Landscape

CONNECTIVITY Input USB, SD Card

Output No

External Control RJ45

CABINET Bezel Color Black

Bezel Width 14mm (Top / Right / Left / Bottom)

(W x H x D) 9.7" x 6.5" x 1.2"

Weight 1.4lbs

Carton (W x H x D) 12.9” x 8.8” x 3.7”

Carton Weight 2.3lbs

VESA™ Compatible 50mm x 50mm

SPECIAL FEATURES Key Operation (Home, Power Key Operation), DPM Select, File Play with USB, Wi-Fi Built-in, 
Local Time Auto Setting, Wake on LAN, Password Change, BEACON, Internal Memory (System 0.15GB + Free 5.7GB), K-Slot

ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONDITIONS

Operating Temperature Range 32 °F to 104 °F

Operating Humidity Range 10 % to 90 %

POWER Power Supply 100-240V~, 50/60Hz

Power Type Built-in Power, Adaptor

Power Switch Power/Home

Power Consumption (Typical) 10W

AUDIO Audio Power 1W (1W x 1Ch) for Internal Speaker

CERTIFICATION Safety / EMC / ErP / Energy Star UL / cUL / TUV / FCC Class "A" / CE / Yes / Yes (Energy Star 6.0)

ACCESSORIES Basic Adaptor, Manual (Web), ESG

Optional No

WARRANTY 3-Year Limited Warranty Parts/Labor/Backlight | Extended warranty options are also available

OTHER UPC 7 19192 19852 4


